

## NOTIFICATION FROM GOVERNOR J. KEVIN STITT REGARDING SUBMITTED AGENCY RULES

On July 10, 2024, the Oklahoma Department of Aerospace and Aeronautics, pursuant to its legal authority to adopt rules codified at 3 O.S. § 85 and Okla. Admin. Code 25:1-1-4, amended rules through emergency rulemaking.

On July 15, 2024, the rules and all necessary documentation required by 75 O.S. § 253 were submitted to the Office of the Governor for approval or disapproval.

On August 16, 2024, I hereby approve the following rules:

25:15-1-2 [AMENDED]

25:15-1-3 [AMENDED] 25:15-1-4 [AMENDED]

25:15-1-5 [AMENDED]

BY THE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

J. KEVIN STITT

ATTEST:



## NOTIFICATION FROM GOVERNOR J. KEVIN STITT REGARDING SUBMITTED AGENCY RULES

On July 10, 2024, the Oklahoma Department of Aerospace and Aeronautics, pursuant to its legal authority to adopt rules codified at 3 O.S. § 85 and Okla. Admin. Code 25:1-1-4, amended rules through emergency rulemaking.

On July 15, 2024, the rules and all necessary documentation required by 75 O.S. § 253 were submitted to the Office of the Governor for approval or disapproval.

On August 16, 2024, I hereby approve the following rules:

25:25-1-1 [AMENDED] 25:25-1-2 [AMENDED] 25:25-1-3 [AMENDED]

25:25-1-4 [AMENDED] 25:25-1-5 [NEW] 25:25-1-6 [NEW]

25:25-1-7 [NEW]

BY THE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

J. KEVIN STITT

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF STATE